
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $284,951 TO 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH AAR ROOFING FOR COLISEUM ROOF 

REPLACEMENT PROJECT. 

 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2017-0110 with AAR Roofing Company provides for the Coliseum 

Roof Replacement Project. 
 

WHEREAS, during the removal of the old roofing materials, deteriorated metal deck panels were 

discovered and deemed unusable, resulting in the replacement of the metal deck panels with new 

code required energy/sound panels, thereby necessitating a change order in the contract in the 

amount of $284,951 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the findings above are herby adopted and the change order to the contract between the City 

of Greensboro and AAR Roofing is hereby formally approved and the City Manager and the City 

Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper change order 

to the contract to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $284,951.  

 


